

Press Release:

Culver City Rock and Mineral Club, Inc. Presents the 62nd Annual Fiesta of Gems Show

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: **CONTACT:** Janice Metz **THROUGH JUNE 29, 2025**

Phone (310) 850-4398

E-mail: culvercityrocks35@gmail.com

Culver City Rock and Mineral Club Hosts 62nd Annual Fiesta of Gems Show A Free Event Featuring Fluorite, Gems, Minerals, and Family-Friendly Activities

Culver City, CA — The Culver City Rock and Mineral Club is thrilled to announce the 62nd Annual Fiesta of Gems Show, taking place on Saturday, June 28, 2025, from 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and Sunday, June 29, 2025, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at the Veterans Memorial Auditorium, located at 4117 Overland Ave., Culver City, CA 90230.

This year's featured gemstone is Fluorite, which is celebrated for its stunning colors and natural beauty. Admission and parking are free, making it a perfect outing for families, hobbyists, and gem enthusiasts.

The Fiesta of Gems Show is a unique educational event that offers a wide variety of attractions, including:

- Over 35 Gem and Mineral Dealers from California, New Mexico, and Arizona selling minerals, gems, cabochons, beads, and jewelry findings.
- Fossils, Gem, and Mineral Exhibits showcasing fascinating collections.
- Jewelry-making demonstrations and Workshops, introducing attendees to various techniques.
- Children's Programs and interactive Earth Science activities to inspire young minds.
- Tools, Books, and Jewelry Supplies for sale to support your creative projects.



Culver City Rock and Mineral Club's Fiesta of Gems Show Page 2

Proceeds from the show benefit several community programs in Culver City, support Earth Science education for elementary students, and allow the Club to contribute to local organizations.

ABOUT THE CULVER CITY ROCK AND MINERAL CLUB

The purpose of the CULVER CITY ROCK & MINERAL CLUB is to bring together persons interested in the earth sciences, to engage in research and study in this realm, and to assist members in the collection and preservation of rocks and minerals and the study of lapidary and related arts.

Join this gem-filled weekend—mark your calendars today

For More Information:

email culvercityrocks35@gmail.com or visit www.culvercityrocks.org.

###

1/26/25